# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Aimin Pan	06/16/2008
Kaimin Zhang	06/14/2008
Hai Long	06/14/2008
Bin Benjamin Zhu	06/16/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12141918

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-2290

Email: dbouton@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Dianne Bouton
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	322994.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Spellman

Total Attachments: 6

source=322994.01 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021432 FRAME: 0886

500628922

840 00 00 source=322994.01 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=322994.01 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=322994.01 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=322994.01 Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=322994.01 Executed Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 021432 FRAME: 0887

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 322994.01

I/WE, Aimin Pan, Kaimin Zhang, Hai Long, and Bin Benjamin Zhu ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SECURE CONTROL FLOWS BY MONITORING CONTROL TRANSFERS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One
	Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with
	customer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. $\frac{12/141,918}{}$ , filed $\frac{06/19/2008}{}$ ) this APPLICATION's Application No. and
	filing date, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application No;
	is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing

Be("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Pan aimin	6/16/2008
Inventor's Signature	Date 潘爱民
Aimin PAN	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 322994.01

Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if	
Aimin Pan	other than English)	
	THE COLUMN TO TH	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if	
Kaimin Zhang	other than English)	
44.44		
In the second of		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if	
Hai Long	other than English)	
-		
555		
	6/16/2008	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Bin B. Zhu		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (If	
Bin Benjamin Zhu	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	
om ochjanim znu	omer man english)	

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>322994.</u>01

I/WE, Aimin Pan, Kaimin Zhang, Hai Long, and Bin Benjamin Zhu ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SECURE CONTROL FLOWS BY MONITORING CONTROL TRANSFERS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

×	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One
	Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with
	customer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. $\frac{12/141,918}{}$ , filed $\frac{06/19/2008}{}$ ) this APPLICATION's Application No. and
	filing date, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application No;
	is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing

Be("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Aimin Pan	other than English)

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 322994.01

Inventor's Signature Date				·
	Inventor's	s Signature	Date	

	ho
I dai ling	06/16/2008
inventor's Signature	Date
1	£ 3/2
70%, ±019	70 Mg
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Hai Long	other than English)

	BERTON CHARLEST STREET			11 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1
- and a second of the first of the second of the first	Control of the Contro	The second secon	And the state of t	And the second second second
Control March 1997 (September 1997)		The second secon	The state of the s	Andrew Commencer (1997)
				1 10 10 10 10
·				1 7 7 3 8
			F	
三二二年,在新聞歌記古年 二十二年金獻				1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
		The Control of the Section Control of the Control o		- 1 1 E H MANN
		14. 可以特別的情報的數值數學可以可以可以 可以可以可以可以可以可以可以可以可以可以可以可以可以可以可以可以		一 二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十
<ul> <li>* * PLOTER   *** 1944</li> </ul>		The state of the s		
Land Medical Capacity	edes to a literal parent of the factor			- 10 PARTIE
Incomparie Cin	MATERIA	Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1.110.000
Inventor's Sig	Hature	Date		1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
19 · 19 · 10 (1995) 14 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 ·	생활성 하고 있는 이 학생 다음을 하는 것을 받는다.			. 经税
				- 1 A B B B
a Maria da M				the product of the first
아마니 아래 화를 받니? 그 나는데		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	요 하는 그는 사람들이 다른 사람들이 다른 사람들이 되었다.	. 7
	网络彭基克尔 1、一、一、宇宙和基础的基础的中心。		A Carlo Barrello de la Carlo de Carlo d	
	[12] : [12] - [1		rickel kelke filmilisiid	/14
Printed Name	in Enalish	Printed Nai	me in Native Languag	e (11
선 트 및 그 생활활활하지 않다.			Figure Line	
Bin Benjamin	Znu	other than	Enduziti	ANGEL STORT
	Table 1 and	The second of th	Section 1987 1997 1997 1997 1997 1997 1997 1997	The Control of the Co

PATENT REEL: 021432 FRAME: 0891

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 322994.01

I/WE, Aimin Pan, Kaimin Zhang, Hai Long, and Bin Benjamin Zhu ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SECURE CONTROL FLOWS BY MONITORING CONTROL TRANSFERS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

×	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One
	Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with
	customer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. $\frac{12/141,918}{}$ , filed $\frac{06/19/2008}{}$ ) this APPLICATION's Application No. and
	filing date, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application No;
	is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing

Be("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Aimin Pan	other than English)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Tune 14th, 2008

Date

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 322994.01

Inventor's Signature Date

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if Other than English)

Inventor's Signature Date

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if Other than English)

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 021432 FRAME: 0893

Printed Name in English

Kaimin Zhang